
Minutes of KJDB2007 Working Group Committee Meeting 
 

Date: July 8, 2007 
Time: 11:50a.m.-12:00p.m. 
Venue: Novotel Ambassador Busan Hotel, Busan, Korea 
 
Present: 
Kyu-Young Whang, Chair 
Katsumi Tanaka, Vice Chair 
Masaru Kitsuregawa, Vice Chair 
Eui-Kyeong Hong, Secretary 
 

1. Welcome 
Kyu-Young Whang called the meeting at 11:50a.m. and the members 
approved membership of 15 new members. 
 

2. 2007 New Members 
Ki-Joune Li, Pusan National University, Korea 
SangKeun Lee, Korea University, Korea 
Wook-Shin Han, Kyungpook National University, Korea 
Young-Koo Lee, Kyung Hee University, Korea 
Atsuyuki Morishima, Tsukuba University , Japan 
Hisashi Miyamori, NICT, Japan 
Hwan-Seung Yong, Ewha Woman's University, Korea 
Kazutoshi Sumiya, University of Hyogo, Japan 
Keun Ho Ryu, Chungbuk National University, Korea 
Koji Zettsu, NICT, Japan 
Shunsuke Uemura, Nara Sangyo University, Japan 
Takahiro Hara, Osaka University, Japan 
Young-Kuk Kim, Chungnam National University, Korea 
Yutaka Kidawara, NICT, Japan 
Haruo Yokota, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan 

 

3. Workshop participants 

Byeong-Soo Jeong Kyung Hee University Korea 

Byung-Kwon Park Dong-A University Korea 

Dr. Yong Lee Samsung Electronics Co. Korea 

Eui Kyeong Hong University of Seoul Korea 

Ha-Joo Song Pukyong National University Korea 

Hwan-Seung Yong Ewha Woman's University Korea 



Hyunju Park HANBAT National University Korea 

Jang-Whan Kim Sungkyul University Korea 

Jindeog Kim Dong-Eui University Korea 

Jinho Kim Kangwon National University Korea 

Jong Soo Park Sungshin Women’s University Korea 

Jongtae Lim Kong-Ju National University Korea 

Keun Ho Ryu Chungbuk National University Korea 

Ki-Joune Li  Pusan National University Korea 

Kyu-Young Whang KAIST/AITrc Korea 

Kyung-Hyune RHEE Pukyong National University Korea 

Kyuseok Shim Seoul National University Korea 

Minyoung Ra Korea Military Academy Korea 

Ms.Kyoung-Sook Kim Pusan National University Korea 

Sang-Won Lee Sungkyunkwan University Korea 

SangKeun Lee Korea University Korea 

Seung-won Hwang POSTECH Korea 

Soung-Woong Yoon Korea National Defence University Korea 

Wook-Shin Han Kyungpook National University Korea 

Wookey Lee Inha University Korea 

Yang-Sae Moon Kangwon National University Korea 

Yong-Jin Kwon Hankuk Aviation University Korea 

Yonglak Son Seokyeong University Korea 

Yoon-Sup Um Kyung Sung University Korea 

Young-Ho Park Sookmyung Women’s University Korea 

Young-Koo Lee Kyung Hee University Korea 

Young-Kuk Kim Chungnam National University Korea 

Atsuyuki Morishima University of Tsukuba Japan 

Dr. Adam Jatowt Kyoto University Japan 

Haruo Yokota Tokyo Institute of Technology Japan 

Hiroshi ISHIKAWA Shizuoka University Japan 

Hiroyuki Kitagawa University of Tsukuba Japan 

Hisashi MIYAMORI NICT Japan 

Katsumi Tanaka Kyoto University Japan 

Kazutoshi Sumiya University of Hyogo Japan 

Koji Eguchi Kobe University Japan 

Koji ZETTSU NICT Japan 

Kyoji Kawagoe Ritsumeikan University Japan 

Masaru Kitsuregawa Tokyo University Japan 

Masashi Toyoda University of Tokyo Japan 



Satoshi Nakamura Kyoto University Japan 

Shinsuke Nakajima Nara Institute of Science and 

Technology 

Japan 

Shunsuke Uemura Nara Institute of Science and 

Technology 

Japan 

Takahiro HARA Osaka University Japan 

Yasushi Kiyoki KEIO University Japan 

Yutaka KIDAWARA NICT Japan 

 


